
Portfields Primary School 
 

Parent Calendar 2025-26 
 

Please note, changes and additions will be shared via the weekly Portfields Post newsletter.  
 

Autumn Term 
Mon - 8.9.25 - EYFS Full Time in School 
Mon - 8.9.25 - After School Clubs Start 
Wed - 10.9.25 - Y6 Empower & Challenge Workshop (AM) 
Fri - 12.9.25 - Y6 Empower & Challenge Workshop (AM) 
Mon - 15.9.25 - Y6 Pupil Leader Application Deadline 
Tue - 16.9.25 - Flu Immunisation Day (Y1-6) 
Wed - 17.9.25 - EYFS Maths Parent Workshop (Aston Hall) - 6:15pm 
Mon - 22.9.25 - Y6 SATs Information Evening - (Aston Hall) - 6:15pm) 
Mon - 29.9.25 - Y5 CO2 Crew 
Tue - 30.9.25 - Y5 CO2 Crew 
Thu - 2.10.25 - Y5 RIAT STEM Challenge (TBC) 
Mon - 6.10.25 - Rhino Forest School Day 
Tue - 7.10.25 - Jaguar Forest School Day 
Wed - 8.10.25 - Meerkat Forest School Day 
Thu - 9.10.25 - Dolphin Forest School Day 
Fri - 10.10.25 - Mental Health Day (Wear Yellow) 
Mon - 13.10.25 - EYFS Intake (26-27) Parent Information Morning (9:00 - 10:00am - Aston 
Hall) 
Mon - 13.10.25 - EYFS Intake (26-27) Parent Information Evening (6:15 - 7:15pm - Aston 
Hall) 
Mon - 13.10.25 - Toad Class Forest School Day 
Tue - 14.10.25 - Newt Class Forest School Day 
Wed - 15.10.25 - Frog Class Forest School Day 
 
Mon - 20.10.25 - Discos 
3:30-4:30 - EYFS 
4:45 - 5:45 - Y5 
 
Tue - 21.10.25 - Discos 
3:30 - 4:30 - Y3 
4:45 - 5:45 - Y6  
 
Tue - 21.10.25 - Triceratops Forest School Day 
Wed - 22.10.25 - Stegosaurus & Brachiosaurus Forest School Day 
 
Wed - 22.10.25 - Discos 
3:30 - 4:30 - Y1 & Y2 
4:45 - 5:45 - Y4 
 

 



Thu - 23.10.25 - Individual & Sibling Photos 
Thu - 23.10.25 - Last Day of Term 
Fri - 24.10.25 - INSET Day 
 
Mon - 3.11.25 - Children Return 
Mon - 3.11.25 - Parents Evening Booking Live (5:30pm) 
Sun - 9.11.25 - Remembrance Sunday - Pupil Leaders 
Mon - 10.11.25 - EYFS Intake (26-27) Stay & Play -Forest School - 09:00 - 10:00am 
Mon - 10.11.25 - EYFS Intake (26-27) Stay & Play -Forest School - 1:30 - 2:30pm 
Wed 
Wed - 12.11.26 - Y2 Sublime Science Visitor 
Mon - 17.11.25 - Y1 & Y2 Parent Reading Drop In (08:30 - 08:50) 
Tue - 18.11.25 - Y3 & Y4 Parent Reading Drop In (08:30 - 08:50) 
Wed - 19.11.25 - Y5 & Y6 Parent Reading Drop In (08:30 - 08:50) 
Wed - 26.11.24 - Flu Immunisation (EYFS & Any who missed) 
Tue - 2.12.25 - Parents Evening (15:30 - 18:00) 
Wed - 3.12.25 - Christmas Rocksteady Concert (TBC) 
Thu - 4.12.25 - Parents Evening (15:30 - 18:00) 
Fri - 5.12.25 - Non-Uniform Day (Bottle Tombola donations) 
Wed - 10.12.25 - EYFS Dress Rehearsal (KS1) - 1:30pm 
Thu - 11.12.25 - EYFS Dress Rehearsal (KS2) - 1:30pm 
Fri - 12.12.25 - Christmas Fair 
Fri - 12.12.25 - Christmas Jumper Day 
Tue - 16.12.25 - EYFS Nativity - 2-3pm (Aston Hall) 
Wed - 17.12.25 - Whole School Carol Concert - 9:15 - 10:15am (Playground) 
Wed - 17.12.25 - EYFS Nativity - 2-3pm (Aston Hall) 
Tue - 16.12.25 - Y5 Panto Stantonbury  
Thu - 18.12.25 - Last Day of Term 
Fri - 19.12.25 - INSET Day (School closed to children) 

 

 



Spring Term 
Mon - 5.1.26 - INSET Day (School closed to children) 
Tue - 6.1.26 - Children Return 
Wed - 14.1.26 - Y1 Phonics Screening Check Parent Workshop (6:15pm  - 7:15pm) - Aston 
Hall 
w.b 26.1.26 - Mock Y6 SATs Week 
Wed - 28.1.26 - Woodrow Parent Meeting (6:15 - 7:15pm) 
Mon - 2.2.26 - Learning Journal Session - Chestnut Class - 2pm - 3pm  (Lagonda Hall) 
Tue - 3.2.26 - Learning Journal Session - Elm Class - 2pm - 3pm  (Lagonda Hall) 
Wed - 4.2.26 - Learning Journal Session - Oak Class - 2pm - 3pm  (Lagonda Hall) 
Wed - 4.2.26 - Parent Showcase  Y1-6 (2:30 - 4pm) 
Tue - 10.2.25 - Safer Internet Day 
Wed - 11.2.26 - Y4 Woodrow Trip 
Fri - 13.2.25 - Last Day of Term 
Mon - 23.2.26 - Children Return 
Mon - 23.2.26 - Young Voices 
Mon - 23.2.26 - Parents Evening Bookings Live (5:30pm) 
Thu - 5.3.26 - World Book Day 
Thu - 5.3.26 - Parent Reading Drop In (08:30 - 09:00) 
Thu - 12.3.26 - Class & Leavers Photos 
Wed - 18.3.26 - Rocksteady Concert 
Tue - 24.3.26 - Easter Discos 
3:30-4:30 - EYFS 
4:45 - 5:45 - Y5 Disco 
Wed - 25.3.26 - Easter Discos 
3:30 - 4:30 - Y3 Disco 
4:45 - 5:45 - Y6 Disco 
Thu - 26.3.26 - EYFS Spring Hat Parade - 2.45pm (The Playground) 
Thu - 26.3.26 - Easter Discos 
3:30 - 4:30 - Y1 & Y2 Disco 
4:45 - 5:45 - Y4 Disco 
Fri - 27.3.26 - Last Day of Term 

 

 



Summer Term 
Mon - 13.4.26 - Children return 
Mon - 4.5.26 - Bank Holiday (School Closed) 
Mon 11.5.25 - Year 6 SATs Week (Mon-Thu) 
Mon - 18.5.26 - Learning Journal Session - Oak Class - 2pm - 3pm  (Lagonda Hall) 
Tue - 19.5.26 - Learning Journal Session - Chestnut Class - 2pm - 3pm  (Lagonda Hall) 
Wed - 20.5.26 - Learning Journal Session - Elm Class - 2pm - 3pm  (Lagonda Hall) 
Fri - 22.5.26 - Last Day of Term 
Mon - 1.6.26  Children Return 
Mon - 9.6.26 - Year 6 Residential Parent Meeting - Aston Hall (6:15pm) 
Wed - 8.6.26 - Rocksteady Concert 
Wed - 17.6.26 - Y3 &Y4 Sports Day (09:00 - 11:00) 
Thu - 18.6.26 - Y5 & Y6 Sports Day (09:00 - 11:00) 
Mon - 22.6.26 - Y6 IoW Trip 
Tue - 23.6.26 - EYFS / Y1 & Y2 Sports Day (09:00 - 11:00) 
Wed - 1.7.26 - Transition Day (TBC) 
w.b 6,7,25 - Annual Reports Home 
Wed - 8.7.26 - Performing Arts ot Stantonbury 
Thu - 9.7.26 - PGT Semi - Finals 
Fri - 10.7.26 - PORTFEST 
Wed - 15.7.26 - PGT Finals 
09:30 - 11:00 - EYFS / KS1 
13:30 - 15:00 - KS2 
Thu - 16.7.26 - Y6 Graduation 
Thu - 16.7.26 - Y6 Takeover Day 
Thu - 16.7.26 - Prom (6-8pm) 
Fri - 17.7.26 - Last Day 
Mon - INSET Day (School Closed to pupils) 
 
 
 
 
 

 


